
Enniskillen Motor Club Ltd
Campbell Contracts Rally Timed Trial

Saturday 20th July 2013

Class Overall Overall Results

No. Name Car Class TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
801  Jonny Leonard                                     Mitsubishi Evo                     8 04:38.7401:36.28 01:37.19 01:34.69 01:35.46 01:31.88 01:32.17 
207  Barry McErlean                                    Evo                                2 04:39.8401:34.91 01:42.92 01:36.81 01:33.90 01:33.19 01:32.75 
201  Niall Henry                                       evo                                2 04:43.2101:40.05 01:39.56 01:34.83 01:35.63 01:33.99 01:34.39 
204  Derrick Jobb                                      Evo                                2 04:46.1201:41.68 01:41.14 01:37.69 01:35.01 01:35.80 01:35.31 
802  Neil Harron                                       Mitsubishi Evo 6                   8 04:46.4201:38.04 01:38.06 01:36.35 01:35.02 01:39.14 01:35.05 
203  Eamon Mimnagh                                     Evo                                2 04:48.4301:38.48 01:38.58 01:37.43 01:37.37 01:35.50 01:35.56 
208  Gareth Mimnagh                                    Evo                                2 04:51.1601:43.87 01:40.95 01:39.23 01:36.25 01:40.77 01:35.68 
701  Shane McGirr                                      Toyota Starlet                     7 04:52.2401:40.59 01:40.10 01:48.32 01:38.47 01:36.29 01:37.48 
401  Chris Armstrong                                   Ford Escort RS                     4 04:53.2901:47.34 01:43.58 01:44.57 01:38.38 01:37.78 01:37.13 
705  Mickey Conlon                                     Ford Escort                        7 04:54.2001:44.28 01:50.81 01:41.58 01:40.27 01:37.21 01:36.72 
405  David Kerr                                        Peugeot 205                        4 04:56.0001:44.97 01:42.58 01:40.65 01:38.76 01:38.92 01:38.32 
205  Gerry Farmer                                      Mitsubishi Evo 5                   2 04:56.9401:42.91 01:45.07 01:39.83 01:39.63 01:38.11 01:39.20 
806  Ben Gormley                                       Subaru Impreza                     8 04:58.1001:44.63 01:42.00 01:42.95 01:40.36 01:38.48 01:39.26 
502  Andrew McMahon                                    Peugeot 106                        5 04:58.2801:44.60 01:42.83 01:39.63 01:40.03 01:39.92 01:38.73 
703  Brendan Campbell                                  Ford Escort Mk 2                   7 04:58.2901:41.14 01:43.04 01:40.80 01:41.57 01:37.24 01:40.25 
807  Andrew Bracken                                    Mitsubishi Evo 6                   8 04:58.3801:41.36 01:46.16 01:39.40 01:37.62 01:52.61   
604  Joseph Smith                                      Ford Escort                        6 04:59.3301:45.46 01:42.75 01:41.18 01:40.07 01:38.08 01:41.35 
609  Mark McEntee                                      Ford Escort                        6 05:02.1701:48.19 01:49.10 01:44.11 01:42.75 01:39.62 01:39.80 
310  Glen Irwin                                        Vauxhall Nova                      3 05:03.2601:45.79 01:44.13 03:03.36 01:42.06 01:41.10 01:40.10 
707  Damien McGauran                                   Toyota Corolla                     7 05:03.2801:44.58 01:44.96 01:41.46 01:41.06 01:41.23 01:40.99 
606  Sammy Hamilton                                    Ford Escort                        6 05:03.7902:07.03 01:44.95 01:42.23 01:42.06 01:39.78 01:41.95 
710  David Dennison                                    Vauxhall Astra                     7 05:04.4301:48.08 01:46.63 01:43.67 01:41.74 01:40.20 01:42.49 
202  Nigel Hodgins                                     Subaru Impreza                     2 05:04.7801:43.96 01:44.57 01:41.11 01:47.32 01:39.71   
404  Travis Humphries                                  Peugeot 205                        4 05:05.3401:49.87 01:46.99 01:45.57 01:43.10 01:41.89 01:40.35 
403  Darly McCanny                                     Peugeot 205                        4 05:06.4902:09.99 01:45.12 01:44.23 01:43.25 01:42.11 01:41.13 
709  Ronnie Coulter                                    Toyota Starlet                     7 05:07.4601:45.93 01:48.26 01:48.07 01:43.86 01:42.73 01:40.87 
704  Andy Mackreal                                     Opel Escona                        7 05:08.7601:47.74 01:47.11 01:43.43 01:46.05 01:43.84 01:41.49 
612  Tony McKenna                                      Ford Escort                        6 05:10.3901:52.67 01:49.83 01:47.22 01:45.03 01:42.57 01:42.79 
504  Ashley Rutledge                                   Honda Civic                        5 05:11.1301:44.39 01:46.70 01:44.59 01:45.62 01:42.15   
603  Sean McQuaid                                      Ford Escort                        6 05:11.9301:47.00 01:48.67 01:44.91 01:44.85 01:50.68 01:42.17 
602  Declan Campbell                                   Ford Escort Mk 2                   6 05:13.3701:46.26 01:46.73 01:45.32 01:49.88 01:42.02 01:46.03 
103  Damien McAleer                                    Toyota Corolla                     1 05:13.6101:54.79 01:46.75 01:44.04 01:46.24 01:43.33 01:49.67 
508  Dominic Leonard                                   Honda Civic                        5 05:14.7801:57.66 01:45.85 03:01.34 01:49.26 01:39.67 02:13.99 
501  Ryan Bradley                                      Ford Escort                        5 05:15.3001:46.70 01:45.34 01:43.63 01:46.33    
101  Mark Thompson                                     Toyota Corolla                     1 05:15.4101:53.88 01:52.27 01:47.00 01:44.36 01:44.05 01:58.83 
614  Damian Campbell                                   Ford Escort Mk 2                   6 05:15.8701:50.04 01:44.44 01:48.12 01:46.31 01:45.12   
308  Ian Thompson                                      Peugeot 205                        3 05:16.2201:52.50 01:50.78 01:46.62 01:46.52 01:54.27 01:43.08 
108  James McGovern                                    Toyota Corolla                     1 05:16.4401:48.73 02:04.73 01:46.85 01:47.65 01:53.38 01:41.94 
402  Niall Connolly                                    Talbot Sunbeam                     4 05:16.4601:50.11 01:46.99 01:45.74 01:51.11 01:43.73   
303  Declan McGarrity                                  Vauxhall Nova                      3 05:16.7101:52.49 01:49.45 01:46.62 01:46.33 01:45.00 01:45.38 
503  Aaron Mawhinney                                   Ford Escort                        5 05:17.7501:49.59 01:49.38 01:47.05 01:45.62 01:45.08   
708  Danny Melanaphy                                   Ford Focus                         7 05:19.7801:50.56 FAIL 01:46.20 01:47.10 01:47.73 01:46.48 
110  James Thompson                                    Toyota Corolla                     1 05:20.0401:53.00 01:53.93 01:47.58 01:45.53 01:46.93 01:51.31 
505  Gregory McDaid                                    Vauxhall Nova                      5 05:20.6801:47.63 01:49.53 01:56.56 01:49.04 01:45.61 01:47.44 
610  Joe McMenamin                                     Opel Manta                         6 05:21.8701:57.89 01:53.44 01:48.95 01:48.71 01:44.21   
107  Martin Collins                                    Honda Civic                        1 05:33.0601:58.70 01:49.78 01:50.51 01:52.77    
206  Ronan Campbell                                    Subaru Impreza                     2 05:40.1501:53.63 01:47.46 01:59.06 FAIL 01:59.30   
109  James McQuaid                                     Toyota Corolla                     1 05:45.3602:02.59 01:59.95 01:57.55 01:54.49 01:53.32   
706  Thelma Coulter                                    Vauxhall Astra                     7 05:46.7102:02.05 02:15.61 01:54.94 01:54.56 01:57.21   
102  Raymond Corrigan                                  Toyota Corolla                     1 05:53.4702:00.98 01:57.67 01:54.82 02:05.01    
803  Trevor Elliott                                    Ford Sierra                        8 20:06.7701:42.23 01:44.54 FAIL     
408  Marc McGowal                                      sunbeam                            4 20:27.9801:54.81 01:53.17 FAIL     



Class Overall    -      Continued

406  Darren Collins                                    Peugeot 205                        4 01:58.35       
509  Kevin Bradley                                     Ford Escort                        5 01:44.16 01:44.42      
605  Gareth Quigley                                    Ford Escort G3                     6  FAIL      

Class 1 Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

No. Name Car TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
103  Damien McAleer                                    Toyota Corolla                     05:13.6101:54.79 01:46.75 01:44.04 01:46.24 01:43.33 01:49.67 
101  Mark Thompson                                     Toyota Corolla                     05:15.4101:53.88 01:52.27 01:47.00 01:44.36 01:44.05 01:58.83 
108  James McGovern                                    Toyota Corolla                     05:16.4401:48.73 02:04.73 01:46.85 01:47.65 01:53.38 01:41.94 
110  James Thompson                                    Toyota Corolla                     05:20.0401:53.00 01:53.93 01:47.58 01:45.53 01:46.93 01:51.31 
107  Martin Collins                                    Honda Civic                        05:33.0601:58.70 01:49.78 01:50.51 01:52.77    
109  James McQuaid                                     Toyota Corolla                     05:45.3602:02.59 01:59.95 01:57.55 01:54.49 01:53.32   
102  Raymond Corrigan                                  Toyota Corolla                     05:53.4702:00.98 01:57.67 01:54.82 02:05.01    

Class 3 Clubman Group A and modified up to 1450cc

No. Name Car TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
310  Glen Irwin                                        Vauxhall Nova                      05:03.2601:45.79 01:44.13 03:03.36 01:42.06 01:41.10 01:40.10 
308  Ian Thompson                                      Peugeot 205                        05:16.2201:52.50 01:50.78 01:46.62 01:46.52 01:54.27 01:43.08 
303  Declan McGarrity                                  Vauxhall Nova                      05:16.7101:52.49 01:49.45 01:46.62 01:46.33 01:45.00 01:45.38 

Class 4 Clubman Group A and modified from 1451cc up to 1650cc 8v

No. Name Car TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
401  Chris Armstrong                                   Ford Escort RS                     04:53.2901:47.34 01:43.58 01:44.57 01:38.38 01:37.78 01:37.13 
405  David Kerr                                        Peugeot 205                        04:56.0001:44.97 01:42.58 01:40.65 01:38.76 01:38.92 01:38.32 
404  Travis Humphries                                  Peugeot 205                        05:05.3401:49.87 01:46.99 01:45.57 01:43.10 01:41.89 01:40.35 
403  Darly McCanny                                     Peugeot 205                        05:06.4902:09.99 01:45.12 01:44.23 01:43.25 01:42.11 01:41.13 
402  Niall Connolly                                    Talbot Sunbeam                     05:16.4601:50.11 01:46.99 01:45.74 01:51.11 01:43.73   
408  Marc McGowal                                      sunbeam                            20:27.9801:54.81 01:53.17 FAIL     
406  Darren Collins                                    Peugeot 205                        01:58.35       

Class 5 Clubman Group A and modified from 1451cc up to 1650cc 16v

No. Name Car TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
502  Andrew McMahon                                    Peugeot 106                        04:58.2801:44.60 01:42.83 01:39.63 01:40.03 01:39.92 01:38.73 
504  Ashley Rutledge                                   Honda Civic                        05:11.1301:44.39 01:46.70 01:44.59 01:45.62 01:42.15   
508  Dominic Leonard                                   Honda Civic                        05:14.7801:57.66 01:45.85 03:01.34 01:49.26 01:39.67 02:13.99 
501  Ryan Bradley                                      Ford Escort                        05:15.3001:46.70 01:45.34 01:43.63 01:46.33    
503  Aaron Mawhinney                                   Ford Escort                        05:17.7501:49.59 01:49.38 01:47.05 01:45.62 01:45.08   
505  Gregory McDaid                                    Vauxhall Nova                      05:20.6801:47.63 01:49.53 01:56.56 01:49.04 01:45.61 01:47.44 
509  Kevin Bradley                                     Ford Escort                        01:44.16 01:44.42      

Class 6 Clubman Group A and modified from 1651cc up to 2100cc 8v

No. Name Car TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
604  Joseph Smith                                      Ford Escort                        04:59.3301:45.46 01:42.75 01:41.18 01:40.07 01:38.08 01:41.35 
609  Mark McEntee                                      Ford Escort                        05:02.1701:48.19 01:49.10 01:44.11 01:42.75 01:39.62 01:39.80 
606  Sammy Hamilton                                    Ford Escort                        05:03.7902:07.03 01:44.95 01:42.23 01:42.06 01:39.78 01:41.95 
612  Tony McKenna                                      Ford Escort                        05:10.3901:52.67 01:49.83 01:47.22 01:45.03 01:42.57 01:42.79 
603  Sean McQuaid                                      Ford Escort                        05:11.9301:47.00 01:48.67 01:44.91 01:44.85 01:50.68 01:42.17 
602  Declan Campbell                                   Ford Escort Mk 2                   05:13.3701:46.26 01:46.73 01:45.32 01:49.88 01:42.02 01:46.03 
614  Damian Campbell                                   Ford Escort Mk 2                   05:15.8701:50.04 01:44.44 01:48.12 01:46.31 01:45.12   
610  Joe McMenamin                                     Opel Manta                         05:21.8701:57.89 01:53.44 01:48.95 01:48.71 01:44.21   
605  Gareth Quigley                                    Ford Escort G3                      FAIL      
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Class 7 Clubman Group A and modified from 1651cc up to 2100cc 16v

No. Name Car TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
701  Shane McGirr                                      Toyota Starlet                     04:52.2401:40.59 01:40.10 01:48.32 01:38.47 01:36.29 01:37.48 
705  Mickey Conlon                                     Ford Escort                        04:54.2001:44.28 01:50.81 01:41.58 01:40.27 01:37.21 01:36.72 
703  Brendan Campbell                                  Ford Escort Mk 2                   04:58.2901:41.14 01:43.04 01:40.80 01:41.57 01:37.24 01:40.25 
707  Damien McGauran                                   Toyota Corolla                     05:03.2801:44.58 01:44.96 01:41.46 01:41.06 01:41.23 01:40.99 
710  David Dennison                                    Vauxhall Astra                     05:04.4301:48.08 01:46.63 01:43.67 01:41.74 01:40.20 01:42.49 
709  Ronnie Coulter                                    Toyota Starlet                     05:07.4601:45.93 01:48.26 01:48.07 01:43.86 01:42.73 01:40.87 
704  Andy Mackreal                                     Opel Escona                        05:08.7601:47.74 01:47.11 01:43.43 01:46.05 01:43.84 01:41.49 
708  Danny Melanaphy                                   Ford Focus                         05:19.7801:50.56 FAIL 01:46.20 01:47.10 01:47.73 01:46.48 
706  Thelma Coulter                                    Vauxhall Astra                     05:46.7102:02.05 02:15.61 01:54.94 01:54.56 01:57.21   

Class 2 Group N cars over 2000cc 4WD

No. Name Car TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
207  Barry McErlean                                    Evo                                04:39.8401:34.91 01:42.92 01:36.81 01:33.90 01:33.19 01:32.75 
201  Niall Henry                                       evo                                04:43.2101:40.05 01:39.56 01:34.83 01:35.63 01:33.99 01:34.39 
204  Derrick Jobb                                      Evo                                04:46.1201:41.68 01:41.14 01:37.69 01:35.01 01:35.80 01:35.31 
203  Eamon Mimnagh                                     Evo                                04:48.4301:38.48 01:38.58 01:37.43 01:37.37 01:35.50 01:35.56 
208  Gareth Mimnagh                                    Evo                                04:51.1601:43.87 01:40.95 01:39.23 01:36.25 01:40.77 01:35.68 
205  Gerry Farmer                                      Mitsubishi Evo 5                   04:56.9401:42.91 01:45.07 01:39.83 01:39.63 01:38.11 01:39.20 
202  Nigel Hodgins                                     Subaru Impreza                     05:04.7801:43.96 01:44.57 01:41.11 01:47.32 01:39.71   
206  Ronan Campbell                                    Subaru Impreza                     05:40.1501:53.63 01:47.46 01:59.06 FAIL 01:59.30   

Class 8 All other eligible 4 Wheel Drive cars including WRC

No. Name Car TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
801  Jonny Leonard                                     Mitsubishi Evo                     04:38.7401:36.28 01:37.19 01:34.69 01:35.46 01:31.88 01:32.17 
802  Neil Harron                                       Mitsubishi Evo 6                   04:46.4201:38.04 01:38.06 01:36.35 01:35.02 01:39.14 01:35.05 
806  Ben Gormley                                       Subaru Impreza                     04:58.1001:44.63 01:42.00 01:42.95 01:40.36 01:38.48 01:39.26 
807  Andrew Bracken                                    Mitsubishi Evo 6                   04:58.3801:41.36 01:46.16 01:39.40 01:37.62 01:52.61   
803  Trevor Elliott                                    Ford Sierra                        20:06.7701:42.23 01:44.54 FAIL     
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